Form 3160-3 (November 1983) (formerly 9-331

SUBMIT IN 7 LICATE+ (Other instructions on reverse side)

Form approved.
Budget Bureau No. 1004-0136
Expires August 31, 1985

5. LEASE DESIGNATION AND SERIAL NO.

.c)	UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
	DUDEAU OF LAND MANACEMENT

	BUR	EAU OF	LAND MANA	SEMEN	NT .		NM 67975
APPLICATIO	N FOR PE	RMIT T	O DRILL, I	DEEP	EN, OR PLUG I	BACK	6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTED OR TRIBE NAME
	RILL 🛛		DEEPEN [PLUG BA	CK 🗆	7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAME None
b. TYPE OF WELL OIL WELL NAME OF OPERATOR	WELL	OTHER			NGLE DECENSED	PLE _	8. FARM OR LEASE NAME Falstaff Federal
Robinson Res	ource De	velop	ment Co.,	Ind	c. /		9. WELL NO.
. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR					+ + B 1 7 199)2	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
0.0. Box 122	7, Roswe	11, N	M 88202		C. C. S. State requirements.		10. FIELD AND POOL, OR WILDCAT
. LOCATION OF WELL () At surface	Report location o	learly and	in accordance wit	h any 8	tate requiremental	? X	Wildcat (Delaware)
310 FNL and	2310 FW	L Sec	. 8, T-21	-S,	R-25-E N.M.I	P.N.	11. SEC., T., R., M., OR BLK. AND SURVEY OR AREA
At proposed prod. 20	ne			•	ut. F		Sec. 8, T-21-S, R-25-
4. DISTANCE IN MILES					E *		12. COUNTY OR PARISH 13. STATE
pprox. 10 m		thwes	t Carlsba			-,	Eddy NM
5. DISTANCE FROM PROF LOCATION TO NEARES PROPERTY OR LEASE (Also to nearest dr.	IT LINE, FT.	ny)	330	16. No	0. OF ACRES IN LEASE	17. NO. 0	OF ACRES ASSIGNED HIS WELL 40
8. DISTANCE FROM PRO TO NEAREST WELL,	DRILLING, COMPLI	STED,		19. PH	OPOSED DEPTH	20. ROTA	RY OE CABLE TOOLS
OR APPLIED FOR, ON THE		P etc.)			3000	<u> </u>	Rotary 22. APPROX. DATE WORK WILL START*
8416 GR	emer Dr, RI, G	n, eu.,				•	March 1, 1992
3.			POPOSED CASI	NG AND	CEMENTING PROGRA		Haren 1, 1992
SIZE OF HOLE	SIZE OF CA		WEIGHT PER FO		SETTING DEPTH		QUANTITY OF CEMENT
12 1/4	8 5/8		24#		350	225 6	x circulated
7 7/8	4 1/2		9.5#		3000	1	x circulated
peration pr	oposal:	elect	trical lo	gs a		ay is	one Spring, run encountered, run ete through
Estimated fo	rmation	perf	orations. Queen 5	50,	J), San	Andres 1300, oring 2900 Port ID-1 2-28-92
	drill or deepen						Cuctive sone and proposed new productive d and true vertical depths. Give blowout
BIGNED	_ emi		TIT	L e	President		DATE 1/23/92
(This space for Fede	eral or State offic	ce use)					
PERMIT NO.	,	0,			APPROVAL DATE	 	a HC 2
APPROVED BY APPROVED BY APPROVED BY GENERAL REQUIR SPECIAL STIPULA	EMENTS AND	JR,	TIT TIT	LE	BENEROOM FRANCE AND		DATE 2-1842
SILEGIAL SIII OFU	TYAITA		*See Instruc	ctions	On Reverse Side		

ATTACHED
Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 copies Fee Lease - 3 copies

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Form C-102 Revised 1-1-89

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

P.O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210

DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

DISTRICT 1 P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

		from the outer boundaries of the s	
Operator		Lease	Well No.
ROBINSON RESOURCE	DEVELOPMENT CO.	FALSTAFF FEDER	
Unit Letter Section	Township	Range	County
F 8	21 SOUTH	25 EAST	NMPM EDDY COUNTY, NM
Actual Footage Location of Well:			
2310 feet from the	NORTH line and	2310	feet from the WEST line
	ng Formation	Pool	Dedicated Acreage:
l	ware	Wildcat	40 Acres
2. If more than one lease is de	dicated to the well, outline each and	cil or hachure marks on the plat belo identify the ownership thereof (both well, have the interest of all owners	
unitization, force-pooling, e		of consolidation	
Yes [] If answer is "no" list the owne	No If answer is "yes" ty	actually been consolidated. (Use rev	verse side of
this form if neccessary.			
No allowable will be assigned	to the well until all interests have b	een consolidated (by communitization	n, unitization, forced-pooling, or otherwise)
or until a non-standard unit, el	iminating such interest, has been ap	proved by the Division.	
2310'	2310'		OPERATOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the informatic contained herein in true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. Signature Printed Name M. L. Robinson Position President Company RObinson Resource Development Co., Inc. Date January 16, 1992 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the well location sho on this plat was plotted from field notes actual surveys made by me or under supervison, and that the same is true a correct to the best of my knowledge a belief. Date Surveyed JANUARY 16, 1992 Signature & Shallor R E D O Professional surveyor Exicon
			Cerulicas No Surver

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DEILL ROBINSON RESCURCE DEVELOPMENT CO., INC. FOLSTAFF FEDERAL #1 2310 FML 2 2010 FML SEC. S. T-RI S. R-RE-E1 MMFM

In conjunction with Furt 3000 D, Application for Permit to Drill. Robins in Resource Development Conjuny submite the fullowing Items of pertinent information in accordance with Onehore Dil & San Order Nos. 1 & 2, and with all other applicable federal and state regulations.

- 1. The geologic surface forcables is Quaternery Allusium.
- E. Estimated tops of gablagua markers are as follows:

Duesm	550°
ឱ្យទទុសសស្ន	ago:
San Ardnes	13001
Dalawara Bands	17001
Bens Spring	2700°

3. The estimated depths at which water, cily or yes former tions are expected to be anabuntared:

- Water: 160° to 300°

** - 011: Dolsware: 19001-29001

*Groundwater to be protocted by 8 5/8" surface casing with coment circulated to the curface.

- **Potentially productive project to be protected by 4 1/2" production issing with critanic circulated back to surface.
- 4. Proposed Casing Program. Bes Form 2:60-8 and Exhibit F.
- 5. Pressure Control Equipment: The Exhibit E.
- 5. Mud Program: Gee Elmibit D.
- 7. Testing: Logging, and Coring Pregrams:

-Two DSTs are emblacpated in Delaware Banda

-Logging?

Madlegging amit from 250° to 3000°.

-Elautric Logs:

Dual Induction Lateralog

Compansated Meutour Formation Density

-No Coming is antocipated.

- S. No Abnormal Pressures, Temperatures, or Hydrogen Sulfide Cas are anticipated. -Lost circulation was appear in the numface interval of the hole.
- D. Anticipat d Storting Date: March 1, 1972 Approximately.

Doll Lings Gasings and Cementing Program

- Drill 12 1/4: hole to 330 h. Will be in Gusternary Alluvium at surface and auticipate might encounter some lost circulation.
- E. Cement 9 5/8", 24# U-55 desiry with 225 sk. Halliburton Fresion Plus with 24 calcius chloride. Run guide shoe with an insect float valve in top of shoe joint. Use one wooder plug to displace carent to surface.
- 2. Mipple up and install SCPTD. Test nosing to 60% per after 18 hours and drill out coment.
- 4. Drill 7 7/8" hole to 3000g in Bone Spring. Possibly num two drillstan tests on Bolewars Sanda below 1700° or intervals to be determined based or had log shows, drilling time, as electrical logalog.
- 5. Cement 4 1/2", M 55 casting with 350 mm. Malliburton tite Frentium Flue, 50 ex. Premium Plue, and 50 ex. PSJ Mix with salt, CFRS, and Mallib 4 additives. Run golde shoe and insert float on bottom joint, and 3 centralizary. Upo one wooden plug to displace cases to surface.
- a. Nipple up and install BDPTs. Test challed to 1500 psi for 30 minutes after MDT 18 hours and dell1 out describ.
- T. Perforate 4 1/2" caring or sil pey: standlate with sil frac treatment and complete well.

EXHIBIT OF DESPATIONS CUMPARY

Robinson Resource Davelopment Co. Falstaff Federal #1 8810 FML & 2310 FWL Dec. 8, T-21-7, Rostot; North

Prilling A wid Program

ទីសសត៍គល់ពង

Note with fresh water spud must. Possibly add paper and tiber worstokle LTM to combat seepage and lost clouding income the complete loss of circulation occurry we will drill "dry" to our surface caring target of GEO?.

Production.

Criff but from order surface bog, with out being mater got than much salinity 86,000 FFM CL) having £5-40 sec viscosity, 80-80 or water isse, and 8.0-8.00 per gallen and weight to 8000', and possibly then purp a viscous pill to comme a good depent bond up to surface.

This dollling fluids program was discussed fally with Messrs. Shannon Thew and Me Toiley of the Carlebad Resource Management Office on January 16, 1975, and it was determined that the use of out brine mud below the surface cosing would not constitute a contextest on risk to the fresh water aquifers of the Capitan Reef Londons

- the well is located in the North estern R eff geological province north of the Capitan Reef
- all priority coler constrated in an adjacent dry tale 17001 to the north econociered very high selimition below the base of the que advater at 3001.

EXHIBIT C: DRILLING FLUIDS

Robinson Rescords Development Co. Calstaff Foderal #1 2010 FML & C210 FML Sec. B T-81 8, 9-85-8; William ESPACE USE FLAM
Robinsty Associate Tovelopment Cove Inc.
Felotaff Faderal #1
CStd FML & SCIO FWL
The. S. T. St. S. R. CS-E; WMPM
Eddy Churty New Mexico

- 1. EXISTING GBADS Area top, Exhibit TAT, is a reproduction of the U.S.S.S. New Medica 7.5 admits paries topougraphly quadrangle. Existing roads one shows on the exhibit. All roads shall be nativisited in a condition equal to that which existed prior to the exact of construction.
 - A. Edibit "A" shows the proposed well altered stated.
 - B. From Dariebad, New Medic: , travel north him. miled on U.S. Highway 20% to New Medica State Highway 187 (Guesna Highway). Travel southwest on Highway 187 approximately 2 miles and norm northwest anto Calibba Road and follow it about 1/4 mile to the proposed well side innation.
- 2. PLANMED ACCESS READS no new access read will be constructed; however, approvinctely 100° of inlyoway from access read north part to drilling pad will be required.
 - A. If mesico, existing road will be patched with a calibre obtained from a local econes. Driveway will be surfaced with local daludts, as needed.
 - D. A callleguard will be pix.ed at the highway antrance to the sports road in accordance with the surface lassee's requirements. The road has been constructed to stillize low water prospings for drainage as required by the topic apply.
- 3. LOCATION OF EXISTING WELLS IN A ONE MILE RADIUS
 - A. Water wells 3000 contin, northeast of proposed location.
 - B. Disposal wells None brown.
 - D. Drilling wells Male
 - D. Producing wells it as
 - E. Abandonad Lello Go Shown Lo Echiblt "A"

A. If, upon completion, the well is a producer, Rebinson Resource Development Co. will furnish maps or plato showing (in Well Fad facilities and Off Well Fad facilities (if needed) as a Sundry Motice before construction of these facilities starts.

E. LOCATION AND TYPE OF WATER SUFFLY

Water will be purchased incelly from a private source and trucked over the access roads on piped in flexible lines laid on top of the ground.

4. GOURCE OF CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS

If deeded, construction paterials will be obtained from the drull site? o ecosations or from a local source. These materials will be transported over the access route as shown on Exhibit "A".

7. METHODS FOR HANDLING WASTE DISPOSAL

- A. i. Drill puttings will be disposed of in the reserve plu.
 - P. Trash, weste paper, and gardage will either be contained in a fenced trach trailer or in a designated trash area; fenced with mest wire to prevent wild scattering during storage.

 When the dig sover out, all trash and debris left at the site will be contained to prevent scattering and will be taken to a landfill dump.
 - 3. Salts remaining after completion of the well will be picked up by the supplier, including broken sachs.
 - A. Sawage from trailer houses will drain into halos with minimum depth of 10/00". These holds will be tovered during drilling and backfilled upon completion. A "Forta John" will be provided for the mig craws. This will be properly mainteined during the drilling open times and damoved upon completion of the well.
 - D. Coemicals resenting after completion of the well will be stored in the manufacturers contexted and the by the supplier.

B. Remaining drilling flatids will be allowed to evaponate in the reserve pit antil the pit is dry enough for tackfilling. In the event crilling fluids will not evaporate in a masonable period of time, they will be transported by task touck to a state approved disposel inte.

Water produced company testing of the well will be disposed of in the veelve pit. Oil produced during testing of the well will be stored in test tests until sold and handed from the pite.

8. AMOILLARY FACILITIES

No camps or airstrips will be acceptuated.

9. WELL SITE LAYOUT

- A. Exhibit "B" (Shels i" = 40") which the proposed well site layout.
- B. This exhibit indicates proposed (coation of reserve and designated femiled trash are) and living facilities.
- C. Mud pits in the active circulating system will be steel pits and the reserve pit is proposed to be unlined, unless subscribes condition encountered during pit construction indicates that living is needed for lateral containment of fluits.
- D. If reedad, the reserve pit is to be lined with PVD or polyethylene liner. The pit liner will be A mile thick. Pit liner will extend a minimum P'O" over the reserve pits dikes where the liner will be where down.
- E. The reserve put will be fenced on three sides with four strands of barded wire during the completion phase. The fourth hade will be fenced after all operations have beened. If the well is a producer, the reserve pit fence will be turn down. The reserve pit and those areas of the location not assential to production facilities will be reclaimed.

10. PLANS FOR REGIONATION OF SUMFACE

Tehsbilltst.o. of the location and percept will stant in a timely school after all drilling operations cease. The type of or insation will depend on whether the well is a produce. In a day halo.

Nowever, in mither event, the reserve pit will be allowed to dry properly, and fluid emoved and disposed of in accordance with finities 7.8 as previously noted. The pit area will shen he leveled and contoured to conform to the original end connecteding area. Drainage systems, if any, will be rephaped to the original configuration with proventions made to alleviate endained. These may need to be modified in certain circumstances to proved inconduction of the location's pad and sawface facilities. Ofter the area has been chaped and consumers, tuned these the specifical pale will be placed over the disturbed over to the extent possible. Powegetation procedures will comply with PCM standards and curface inspects requirements.

If the well is a dry hole, the pad and read area will be recontinued to notch the existing terrain. Topsoil will be approad to the valent possible. Exergetation will comply with Bill standards and runface lessent requirements.

Should the well Le a producer, the proviously noted procedures will apply to those areas which are not required for production facilities.

JI. OTHER INFORMATION

- A. The topography is of a nearly flat terrain with regetation of sugebroch and native grass. The soils are clayer said over callohe tase.
- B. The sarface is used for grazing for livestack and is under D.L.M. grading lease to Marvin J. Watto, P.O. Box So, Carlsoad, New Mexico 88220. All surface damages have been settled with Mr. Watts.
- O An archaeological study is being conducted for the location and access bad. The report will be mabsitted asparately when complete.
- D. There ere no buildings of any blod in the erea.
- 18. OPERATOR'S REPRESENTATIVE Field representative for contact regarding compliance with the Surface Use Plan is:

M. L. Rubileson P.O. Sc. (1877 Rosechi: Lew Mexico PSRO2 (507) 400-5775 13. CERTIFICATION - I have, cartify that I, or persons under my direct supervision, have inspected the proposed drill site and access route; that I am familiar with the conditions which currently exist; that the statements made in this plan are to the best of my knowledge, brue and consect; and that the work associated with the operations proposed herein will be performed by Rubinson Resource Development Co. and its contractors/subcomboscions in confinnity with this plan and the terms and confidence which it is approved. This statement is subject to the provisions of 18 U.S.C. 1001 for the filling of a false statement.

1/23/92

1. L. Rubinson, President

Rubinson Raso noe Development Co.



